Resolution vacating a portion of property located on 13th Street and Badger as public right of way.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the public interest requires the vacation of certain streets and alleys within the corporate limits of the City of La Crosse, and

WHEREAS, such vacation should be done as expeditiously as possible,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council, City of La Crosse that it hereby declares that the public interest requires the partial vacation of the property as described on attached Exhibit "A."

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the portion of the property above-described be, and the same is hereby ordered vacated, subject, however, to any and all reservations for any and all public and private utilities.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 11, 2015.

Lehrhe

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin